

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1363/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2007 in CRA No.298/1996  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OM PRAKASH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.N. Kush, Adv.  
Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Despite service of notice, no one appears on  
behalf of the State of Haryana to oppose this special leave  
petition.

Having regard to the above, let this matter stand  
adjourned till the month of March, 2009.

Let fresh notice issue to the respondent that in  
the event the State goes unrepresented even on the next  
occasion, we will proceed with the special leave petition in  
the absence of the respondent. Let such notice be also served  
on the learned Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana.

Notice be also issued on the application for bail.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master