

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 643 OF 2009

OM PRAKASH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nupur Choudhary,Adv.  
For Mr. K.M. Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-State, requests to adjourn the matter for tomorrow.

List the matter tomorrow the 16th May, 2014, as prayed for.

(O.P. SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR